(Item No. 5) 

Details 

(Item No. 6) 

Details 

(Item No. 7) 

1. Name of the target 
entity, details in brief 
such as size, turnover 
etc. 

Name of the Company: 
Gufic Prime Private Limited 
(“GPPL/ Subsidiary 
Company”). 

Authorized Capital: Rs. 
15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen 
Lakhs only) 

Paid up Capital: Rs. 100,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakhs only) 

Size/Turnover: Nil, as GPPL is 
yet to commence its business 
operations. 

Name of the Company: 
Veira Life FZE (“VLF/ 
Wholly Owned Subsidiary 
Company”). 

Authorized Capital: AED

[...]

Within three to six months  Within twelve months Within twelve months 

7. Nature of 
consideration - 
whether cash 
consideration or share 
swap and details of the 
same 

Cash Consideration Cash Consideration Cash Consideration 

8. Cost of acquisition or 
the price at which the 
shares are acquired; 

Rs. 512,000/- (Rupees Five 
Lakhs Twelve Thousand only) 
(512,000 equity shares of 

Not exceeding Rs. 
100,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore only).  

Not exceeding Rs. 
100,00,000/- (Rupees One 
Crore only).  

Face Value of Re.1/- by way 
of Right Issue)  

Details will be updated 
once the transaction is 
complete.